WELCOME

You are attending the webinar on

Tools and Strategies for Refugee Mental
Health Screening: Introducing the RHS-15

presentation will begin shortly

*Audio will be streamed through computer
speakers. Limited phone lines are available.
Please “Chat” to us if you need a phone line.

For technical assistance, please contact ReadyTalk customer
support: 800-843-9166 or help@readytalk.com

This webinar is co-sponsored by the Refugee Health Technical Assistance
Center and Baystate Continuing Education



Webinar Overview

Presentation by Dr. Michael Hollifield (50 minutes)
Q&A via Chat Window (20 minutes)

Slides, webinar recording, Q&A, and additional resources
will be posted to http://refugeehealthta.org

Email refugeehealthta@jsi.com if you have any questions
after the webinar

Webinar survey will appear immediately after

Continue the conversation at Community Dialogue:
http://www.refugeehealthta.org/community-dialogue/




Continuing Education Credits

e Registration is now closed.

* For those registered for CECs with Baystate
Continuing Education, expect another
Evaluation form via email on 1/26.



Objectives

Describe the tools available for screening and
assessing mental health in refugees.

Explain how to use the Refugee Health Screener-15
in the care of my patients.

|dentify the primary and secondary obstacles to
screening for mental health in refugees.

Describe strategies to overcome obstacles to the
provision of optimal care for these patients.



Who is here today?

Health/mental health care providers
Refugee health coordinators
Refugee resettlement coordinators

From dozens of organizations in Canada, Switzerland,
Thailand, and 40 U.S. states
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Screening for Emotional Distress in Refugees






The Pathways to Wellness Project

PROJECT PARTNERS:

Lutheran Community Services
Northwest

Asian Counseling and Referral Services
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Michael Hollifield, M.D.
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Build rapport
Address current concerns of patient

Orientation

* Clinic services, concept of well child exams
* Discuss initial 2-3 visits

Evaluation and Diagnostic services

* Medical history / Family history (brief)
* Travel history

* Physical exam

* Medical screening (labs, Quant/PPD)

Services

* Treat any acute needs, empiric treatment
* Catch-up immunizations
* Social work referral (housing, insurance)




acute care visit

chest and neck pain problems with digestion

mother is also having problems



mother had witnessed the killing of her father

Khem had symptoms of depression in the camp
problems adjusting
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Purpose






Purpose for Screening: Psychiatric Disorders



Purpose for Screening: Current Options



Construct definition



anxiety depression, PTSD



Instrument design (to be shown later)



Development described


















anxiety, depression, or
PTSD:



Developing the RHS-15: Analyses

Items PSS-SR >16 PTSD HSCL-25 HSCL-25 Any Proxy

selected by diagnosis Anxiety Depression

BAY

NM5 1 X X X

NM 5 12 X

NM 5 19 X

NM 5 22 X

“Coping” X

PSS 3 X

PSS 5 X

PSS 11 X X X X
PSS 17 X

HSCL 1 X X X X
HSCL 3 X

HSCL 9 X

HSCL 10 X

HSCL 11 X

Sensitivity 1.00 0.89 1.00 1.00 0.96

0.94 0.83 0.91 0.93 0.86




Metric testing



Number (%) with Diagnoses at Different Cut Scores, Total N = 190
RHS-15 Cut Score

Proxy
Diagnosis

.

9

58
90.63%

56
96.55%

52
98.11%

71
89.87%

38

100.00%

10

55
85.94%

54
93.10%

50
94.34%

67
84.81%

37

97.37%

11

55
85.94%

54
93.10%

49
92.45%

66
83.54%

37

97.37%

12

53
82.81%

53
91.38%

48
90.57%

63
79.75%

37

97.37%

13

52
81.25%

53
91.38%

47
88.68%

62
78.48%

37

97.37%

14

51
79.69%

51
87.93%

45
84.91%

59
74.68%

37

97.37%

15

49
76.56%

51
87.93%

44
83.02%

57
72.15%

37

97.37%



Sensitivity and Specificity to Diagnostic Proxies at Various Cut Scores,

N =190

Proxy RHS-15 Cut Score
Diagnosis 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

PTSD Sensitivity 0.91 0.86 0.86 0.83 0.81 0.80 0.77
Specificity 0.79 0.84 0.87 0.90 0.91 0.92 0.94

Sensitivity 0.97 0.93 0.93 0.91 0.91 0.88 0.88
Specificity 0.78 0.84 0.87 0.90 0.92 0.92 0.96

Sensitivity 0.98 0.94 0.93 0.91 0.89 0.85 0.83
Specificity 0.76 0.82 0.84 0.87 0.88 0.88 0.91

Sensitivity 0.90 0.85 0.84 0.80 0.79 0.75 0.72
Specificity 0.87 0.93 0.96 0.97 0.98 0.98 1.00

Sensitivity 1.00 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97 0.97
Specificity 0.69 0.75 0.78 0.81 0.82 0.84 0.87













RHS-15 Khem to
score high

mother also has a significant score and offered a
referral



The family accepts services.

seen by a clinician
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Participatory Translation Process
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Screening & Referral
Community Provider
Outreach Outreach

Treatment

& support




Screening & Referral



Community Outreach






Developed and described instruments - published, accessible an

d useable

Developed and described instruments - not published or easily useable




Potentially useful instruments (either in development, not described well, or not tested
well)







Twelve instruments developed in refugee research

Eight instruments adapted/tested in refugee research*
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